505442117 04/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5488918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYXTERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASY SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES CORP.		
Street Address:	8550 NW 33 STREET, SUITE 101		
City:	DORAL		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33122		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16196870	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)707-2010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14156551257

Email: weekst@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TIFFANY WEEKS

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	173694-200200/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFANY WEEKS
SIGNATURE:	/TIFFANY WEEKS/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=173694-200100 and 173694-200200 Assignment - Cyxtera to EasySol#page1.tif source=173694-200100 and 173694-200200 Assignment - Cyxtera to EasySol#page2.tif

PATENT 505442117 REEL: 048975 FRAME: 0512

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") executed on April 16, 2019, effective with respect to each assigned Patent (as defined below), as of the effective date set forth opposite its title on Schedule A, attached hereto, by and between CYXTERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") and EASY SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES CORP, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the patents and/or patent applications identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, together with all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-examinations, reissues, revisions, and extensions thereof, and all foreign counterparts thereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are desirous of executing a document suitable for recordation with the applicable patent registries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world, including: (a) all patents, pending patent applications and rights to file patent applications for the Patents; (b) all rights of priority and all extensions of patents and patent applications for the Patents; and (c) all rights to past, present or future claims or causes of action arising out of or related to any infringement, misappropriation or other violation thereof; and (d) all proceeds arising in connection with all of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Alaman J. C.	EASY SOLUTIONS ENTERPRISES CORP.
By:	By: 1419 Ann 9
Name: Victorial F. Samuel	Name: Myden & Casand
Date: April / 16, 2019	Date: April 16 pages

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
PHISHING DETECTION ENHANCED THROUGH MACHINE LEARNING TECHNIQUES	United States	16/045,527	07-25-2018		
CLASSIFICATION OF TRANSPORT LAYER SECURITY CERTIFICATES USING ARTIFICIAL NEURAL NETWORKS	United States	16/196,870	11-20-2018		

PATENT REEL: 048975 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 04/23/2019